

RAS 4123

March 12, 2002

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

DOCKETED
USNRC

March 20, 2002 (11:25AM)

BEFORE THE COMMISSION

OFFICE OF SECRETARY
RULEMAKINGS AND
ADJUDICATIONS STAFF

In the Matter of)
)
DUKE ENERGY CORPORATION)
)
(McGuire Nuclear Station,)
Units 1 and 2,)
Catawba Nuclear Station,)
Units 1 and 2))

Docket Nos. 50-369-LR
50-370-LR
50-413-LR
50-414-LR

REPLY OF DUKE ENERGY CORPORATION TO NUCLEAR INFORMATION AND
RESOURCE SERVICE AND BLUE RIDGE ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE LEAGUE
BRIEFS IN RESPONSE TO COMMISSION MEMORANDUM AND ORDER CLI-02-06

Template=SECY-021

SECY-02

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. ARGUMENT 2

 A. The NRC Is Addressing Heightened Plant Security Concerns and Need
 Not Analyze Plant-Specific Environmental Impacts of Malevolent Acts
 Under NEPA2

 B. Petitioners Have Failed to Show that NEPA Requires Consideration of
 Intentional Malevolent Acts.....4

 C. The Licensing Board’s Denial of Proposed Contention 1.1.2 Was Proper
 and In Accordance With Law7

III. CONCLUSION..... 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL STATUTES

42 U.S.C. § 4321..... 1-2

42 U.S.C. § 4331(b)..... 4

42 U.S.C. § 4332 (Section 102)..... 6

FEDERAL REGULATIONS

10 C.F.R. § 2.714a..... 7

10 C.F.R. § 2.730(f)..... 7

10 C.F.R. § 2.758..... 9, 10, 11

10 C.F.R. § 2.802..... 9, 10

10 C.F.R. § 50.13..... 4, 5, 6

10 C.F.R. § 51.53(c)(3)(iv)..... 8

10 C.F.R. § 51.71..... 7

10 C.F.R. § 51.95(c)(3)..... 8

10 C.F.R. Part 51..... 10, 11

10 C.F.R. Part 54..... 10

40 C.F.R. § 1502.22..... 7

FEDERAL CASES

Limerick Ecology Action v. United States Nuclear Regulatory Comm'n,
869 F.2d 719 (3d Cir. 1989)..... 6

Marsh v. Oregon Natural Resources Council, 490 U.S. 360 (1989)..... 8

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION CASES

Duke Energy Corp. (McGuire Nuclear Station, Units 1 & 2, and Catawba Nuclear Station, Units 1 & 2), CLI-02-06, 55 NRC ___ (slip op., Feb. 6, 2002).....1, 2

Duke Energy Corp. (McGuire Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2, and Catawba Nuclear Station, Units 1 and 2), LBP-02-04, 55 NRC ___ (slip op., Jan. 24, 2002)9

Florida Power & Light Co. (Turkey Point Nuclear Generating Plant, Units 3 and 4), CLI-01-17, 54 NRC 3 (2001).....9, 10

Long Island Lighting Co. (Shoreham Nuclear Power Station), ALAB-156, 6 AEC 831 (1973).....6

Statement of Policy on Conduct of Adjudicatory Proceedings, CLI-98-12, 48 NRC 18 (1998).....11

OTHER AUTHORITIES

“Generic Environmental Impact Statement for License Renewal of Nuclear Plants,” NUREG-143710
